CH \$140.00 46119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golub Capital, LLC		10/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IT'SUGAR LLC	
Street Address:	3155 SW 10th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Deerfield Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33442	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4611945	IT'SUGAR
Registration Number:	3984117	S
Registration Number:	3357537	IT'SUGAR
Registration Number:	3399718	IT'SUGAR
Registration Number:	3293277	IT'SCREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: manningt@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy Manning
Address Line 1: 1 International Place
Address Line 2: c/o Greenberg Traurg, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150471.010200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy P. Manning
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy P. Manning/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0771

900341935

Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark 1#page1.tif source=Trademark 1#page2.tif source=Trademark 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0772

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of

this 23rd day of October, 2015, by Golub Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

as Administrative Agent ("Golub"), in favor of It'Sugar LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of October 23, 2015

between Golub and Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Golub

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated April 25, 2012, by Company in

favor of Golub and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26,

2012 at Reel/Frame 4765/0068.

[Signature Page Follows]

6483.042

This Release shall be binding upon Golub's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Marc C. Robinson
Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Trademark Release

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	FILING DATE:	FEDERAL REGISTRATION OR APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
IT'SUGAR	06/08/2010	Registration No. 4,611,945	09/30/2014
S AND DESIGN	06/08/2010	Registration No. 3,984,117	06/28/2011
IT'SUGAR stylized	12/12/2005	Registration No. 3,357,537	12/18/2007
IT'SUGAR	12/09/2005	Registration No. 3,399,718	03/18/2008
IT'SCREAM	12/28/2006	Registration No. 3,293,277	09/18/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 10/23/2015